
DEC-27-2007 14:22 PLATTS
S •P. 01/03

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT A
EPA NO. 1. CON'Th•AT 1O)CODE ?G

2. AMENDM•NTrMODIFICATION NO. 3. LFFM1V5 OA1T 4. RE MT•INPURCHWV R_:, NO. 5, PROJECT NO. Of PPI•pal

MO02 12121/2Q07 •OS-07-304
10870525C

a. ISSuED By COop 7. AOMIN-STEM -yV CoamrtanuDm') CODE 3100

U.S. Nucleax Regulatory Comlission U.S. Nuclear Reguilatory CommissiOn
Division or Contracts Div of.Contract•
Attn: T-7-1-2 Two White rline North - MS T-7-I-2
Contract Manogemerrt Branch No. 3
Washington DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

., NAMe AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sc,•mue, my Sltaf ai ZIP Cade) &AA•NE .NTOFSOUCrrATIONNO

MC GPAW-14ILL COZPANIES INC, THE - ....
ENGINEERING NEWS RECORD • OaTeD (SE 1M1

2 PENN ?LtAZA, 2ST14 FL $0& MODIFICATION OF CONTRArTIORDER NO.
NRC-33-07-304

NEW YORKI NY 101210000 __________________

,)B. DAME (SOE ITID 131
COD DE PAL7Y .O X 12-22V2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered sallsltetion Is amendad as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers jis extended, C~is notexiended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a By completing Items B and 15, and returning _. ... copies of the amendment, (b) By ack•owledging receipt of this amendment on asch copy of the
offer submitted: or (c) By Separate ltter or telegram which Includeis a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desie to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to t•e solattatlon and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date .peýdfled.

12. ACCOUNTIN AND APROPIATION OATA CN(iM*d) 810-15-5G1-344 JI086 2620 31X0200.810

DUNS: ;20545009 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: $136,059.08
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(XI A. THIS CHANG. OROQR S ISUSOU. PURSUANT TO:. (S•pdf Buwk) TIA; CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA,

B, ThE ABOVIL NUMBERED CONTRACTJOROER 15 MODIPIED TO FEFLCT THS ADMINI3TRATrN $ . (suh us cdSbms in I),i1vQ amts, swpfflufion dot*, ,-.)

x SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PUR5UA1NT TO TME AUT'rORITY OF FAR 43,403(b).,

C. THIs SUPPL.EM2NTAL ASREEMENT IS ENT5RED INTO PUIASUANY TO AIVTNORrfY OF:

0. OThER (SputA' IWe oaft PaE~m uriam1 mIy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contraor []is not, r is required to sign thils document and return2 opIes to the isulng office.

14, oESCRIPII•O1" AMENOMSNTIMD131FICATION (Or5ild3 by UCF sc'lon handIAlP, Ir'dudltg anfMdad8WlI I )tt Maft %IWO Itfatib.)

SEE ?AGE 2 IFOf MODIF'ICAE lON DEThILS

FEOpv spe petob4 NW's dl tefm W41 CM~ISduw a? ON I v charood, wmifre uiSB?1FI04 wAr In 1141 ftowca an ff~tI

NAME AND TiTLC OF S)ON5R (TM Of pnnI I6A NAME AND MTI-e OF CONTRACTING OFFICER

tieni Tecnell Z'I
(T~ype cr 0")

TEMPLATE - ADMOCT as go W
aziADIADOZ



DEC-27-2007 14:22 PLATTS
P,.02/03

DR-33-07-304
Modification No. 2

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of Modification No. 2 is listed below:

(1) Exercise Option Year One

(2) Increase the ceiling amount of the contract (Base Period & Option Year One) by
$136,059.08 from $129,580.08 to $265,639.16

(3) Increase the obligation amount of the contract by $136,059.08 from $129,580.08 to $265,639.16

(4) Correct the Period of Performance for Option Years 1, 2, 3, and 4

(5) Incorporate Subsection C.7., FAR Clause 52.232.18, AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS, in the
original award contract dated 12/22/06

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. In accordance with FAR Clause 52-217.9, OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT,
Option Year One under the subject contract is hereby exercised bythe Government. As a result, the
period of performance of the subject contract is extended to December 21, 2008.

2. Section B.3, SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES, delete and replace the period of
performance for Option Years 1, 2, 3, and 4 to align'with the dates in the License
Agreement as follows:

OPTION YEAR I
Modify from "January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008" to "December 21, 2007 -December 20, 2008"

OPTION YEAR 2
Modify from "January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008" to "December 21, 2008 -December 20, 2009"

OPTION YEAR 3
Modify from 'January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008" to "December 21, 2009 -December 20, 2010"

OPTION YEAR 4
Modify from "January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008" to "December 21, 2010 -December 20, 2011"

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of the award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY07 Obligations ............. $129,580.08
Total FY08 Obligations ............ $136,059.08

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $265,639.16

This modification obligates FY08 funds in the amount of $136,059.08. All other terms and conditions under
this contract remain unchanged.



.. DEC-27-2007 14:23 PLATTS

P. -3/03

NRC-33-07-304 M002

A.1 52.232-18 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (APR 1984)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Governments obligation under this contract is
contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made.
No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise until funds are made available to the
Contracting Officer for this contract and until the Contractor receives notice of such availability, to be confirmed
in writing by the Contracting Officer.

Page 3

TOTRL P.03


